



TABULATION OF BIDS
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD
BY OPEN CUT REPAIR
CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP NO. RFP-2020-DPW-32
AEW PROJECT NO. 0126-1327

DATE: 7/21/2020
TIME: 10:00am

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>		<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Teltow Contracting, Inc.	\$	221,742.50
2	T.R. Pieprzak Co.	\$	247,600.00
3	Pamar Enterprise, Inc.	\$	287,430.00
4	Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc	\$	288,544.20



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD
 2020 SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION

BY OPEN CUT REPAIR
 CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP NO. RFP-2020-DPW-32
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0126-1327

Teltow Contracting, Inc.
 4678 Meldrum Road
 Casco, MI 48064

T.R. Pieprzak Co.
 6267 St. Clair Highway
 China, MI 48054

Item No.	Description	Estimated		Teltow Contracting, Inc.		T.R. Pieprzak Co.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense, Max 3%	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
2.	_Audio Visual Record of all Construction Influence Areas	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,010.00	2,010.00
3.	Dr Structure, Rem	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	360.00	360.00
4.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	100	Ft	10.00	1,000.00	8.40	840.00
5.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	50	Ft	20.00	1,000.00	12.00	600.00
6.	_Driveway, Rem	100	Syd	13.00	1,300.00	12.00	1,200.00
7.	Pavt Repr, Rem	350	Syd	10.00	3,500.00	17.00	5,950.00
8.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	200	Ft	8.00	1,600.00	3.00	600.00
9.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Drop-In Filter	6	Ea	100.00	600.00	120.00	720.00
10.	_Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	25	Cyd	100.00	2,500.00	55.00	1,375.00
11.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction Clean and CCTV, 10 inch	1,000	Ft	5.00	5,000.00	4.50	4,500.00
12.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction Clean and CCTV, 12 inch	800	Ft	5.00	4,000.00	4.50	3,600.00
13.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction Clean and CCTV, 15 inch	850	Ft	5.00	4,250.00	4.50	3,825.00
14.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction CCTV, 10 inch	180	Ft	2.75	495.00	2.00	360.00
15.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction CCTV, 12 inch	70	Ft	2.75	192.50	2.00	140.00
16.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction CCTV, 15 inch	120	Ft	2.75	330.00	2.00	240.00
17.	Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B (Storm Sewer)	10	Ft	100.00	1,000.00	110.00	1,100.00
18.	_Sewer, CMP, 12 inch, Tr Det B (Storm Sewer)	20	Ft	100.00	2,000.00	45.00	900.00
19.	Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B (Storm Sewer)	10	Ft	55.00	550.00	128.00	1,280.00
20.	_Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B	25	Ft	1,069.00	26,725.00	564.00	14,100.00
21.	_Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	5	Ft	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	12,500.00
22.	_Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 15 inch, Tr Det B (Less than 12 Feet in Depth)	10	Ft	1,752.00	17,520.00	730.00	7,300.00
23.	_Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 15 inch, Tr Det B (Greater than 12 Feet in Depth)	15	Ft	1,752.00	26,280.00	851.00	12,765.00
24.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	1	Ea	700.00	700.00	570.00	570.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD
 2020 SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION

BY OPEN CUT REPAIR
 CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP NO. RFP-2020-DPW-32
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0126-1327

Teltow Contracting, Inc.
 4678 Meldrum Road
 Casco, MI 48064

T.R. Pieprzak Co.
 6267 St. Clair Highway
 China, MI 48054

Item No.	Description	Estimated		Teltow Contracting, Inc.		T.R. Pieprzak Co.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	2	Ft	350.00	700.00	180.00	360.00
26.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	1	Ea	775.00	775.00	754.00	754.00
27.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch, with 2' Sump	1	Ea	3,900.00	3,900.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
28.	_HMA, 2E3 (Base Course - 4 inch)	20	Ton	225.00	4,500.00	300.00	6,000.00
29.	HMA, 4E3 (Leveling Course - 2 inch)	10	Ton	250.00	2,500.00	300.00	3,000.00
30.	HMA, 5E3 (Wearing Course - 2 inch)	10	Ton	250.00	2,500.00	300.00	3,000.00
31.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	90.00	4,500.00	196.20	9,810.00
32.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	75	Syd	90.00	6,750.00	124.20	9,315.00
33.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	25	Syd	90.00	2,250.00	136.20	3,405.00
34.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc., Match Existing	50	Ft	79.00	3,950.00	121.20	6,060.00
35.	_Permit Allowance	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
36.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control - Major Roads	1	LS	5,500.00	5,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
37.	Traffic Maintenance and Control - Minor Roads	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	51,521.00	51,521.00
38.	_CCTV Deliverables	1	LS	275.00	275.00	600.00	600.00
39.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	200	Syd	1.00	200.00	19.00	3,800.00
40.	_Site Restoration	1	LS	29,000.00	29,000.00	10,240.00	10,240.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	221,742.50	\$	247,600.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD
 2020 SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION

BY OPEN CUT REPAIR
 CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP NO. RFP-2020-DPW-32
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0126-1327

Pamar Enterprise, Inc.
 58021 Gratiot Ave.
 New Haven, MI 48048

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc
 50850 Bemis Road
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-up Expense, Max 3%	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,404.20	8,404.20
2.	_Audio Visual Record of all Construction Influence Areas	1	LS	1,175.00	1,175.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3.	Dr Structure, Rem	1	Ea	550.00	550.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
4.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	100	Ft	10.00	1,000.00	100.00	10,000.00
5.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	50	Ft	8.00	400.00	50.00	2,500.00
6.	_Driveway, Rem	100	Syd	9.00	900.00	30.00	3,000.00
7.	Pavt Repr, Rem	350	Syd	10.00	3,500.00	35.00	12,250.00
8.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	200	Ft	3.00	600.00	15.00	3,000.00
9.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Drop-In Filter	6	Ea	190.00	1,140.00	200.00	1,200.00
10.	_Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	25	Cyd	50.00	1,250.00	100.00	2,500.00
11.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction Clean and CCTV, 10 inch	1,000	Ft	5.00	5,000.00	10.00	10,000.00
12.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction Clean and CCTV, 12 inch	800	Ft	5.00	4,000.00	12.00	9,600.00
13.	_Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction Clean and CCTV, 15 inch	850	Ft	5.00	4,250.00	15.00	12,750.00
14.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction CCTV, 10 inch	180	Ft	2.50	450.00	8.00	1,440.00
15.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction CCTV, 12 inch	70	Ft	2.50	175.00	10.00	700.00
16.	_Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction CCTV, 15 inch	120	Ft	2.50	300.00	10.00	1,200.00
17.	Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B (Storm Sewer)	10	Ft	60.00	600.00	600.00	6,000.00
18.	_Sewer, CMP, 12 inch, Tr Det B (Storm Sewer)	20	Ft	65.00	1,300.00	100.00	2,000.00
19.	Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B (Storm Sewer)	10	Ft	70.00	700.00	500.00	5,000.00
20.	_Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B	25	Ft	2,100.00	52,500.00	500.00	12,500.00
21.	_Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	5	Ft	2,400.00	12,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
22.	_Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 15 inch, Tr Det B (Less than 12 Feet in Depth)	10	Ft	2,500.00	25,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
23.	_Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 15 inch, Tr Det B (Greater than 12 Feet in Depth)	15	Ft	2,900.00	43,500.00	1,100.00	16,500.00
24.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	1	Ea	790.00	790.00	1,000.00	1,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD
 2020 SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION

BY OPEN CUT REPAIR
 CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP NO. RFP-2020-DPW-32
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0126-1327

Pamar Enterprise, Inc.
 58021 Gratiot Ave.
 New Haven, MI 48048

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc
 50850 Bemis Road
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated		Pamar Enterprise, Inc.		Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	2	Ft	500.00	1,000.00	700.00	1,400.00
26.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	1	Ea	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
27.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch, with 2' Sump	1	Ea	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
28.	_HMA, 2E3 (Base Course - 4 inch)	20	Ton	350.00	7,000.00	300.00	6,000.00
29.	HMA, 4E3 (Leveling Course - 2 inch)	10	Ton	350.00	3,500.00	300.00	3,000.00
30.	HMA, 5E3 (Wearing Course - 2 inch)	10	Ton	350.00	3,500.00	300.00	3,000.00
31.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	50	Syd	150.00	7,500.00	250.00	12,500.00
32.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	75	Syd	90.00	6,750.00	180.00	13,500.00
33.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	25	Syd	100.00	2,500.00	200.00	5,000.00
34.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc., Match Existing	50	Ft	95.00	4,750.00	160.00	8,000.00
35.	_Permit Allowance	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
36.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control - Major Roads	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
37.	Traffic Maintenance and Control - Minor Roads	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
38.	_CCTV Deliverables	1	LS	250.00	250.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
39.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	200	Syd	25.00	5,000.00	30.00	6,000.00
40.	_Site Restoration	1	LS	29,000.00	29,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	287,430.00	\$	288,544.20